Buyer, and the Buyer intends to acquire from the Department, (he
Property, consisting of 0.062 +/• of an acre of larKl, as shown on the
Existing Right-of-Way Plan prepared by The Dubay Group, dated January
28,2020, Exhibit 1.

1.2. Purchase Price: The Buyer shall acquire the Property for the sum of
TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($22,000) together with
administration fees in the amount of $1,100.00 of which the Depa me
has received $500.00 and the balance of $600.00 shall be due at closing.

1.3. Payment of Purchase Price: The Purchase Price shall be paid in fuH by
the Buyer, by certified check or bank check, made out to "Treasurer, State